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Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
KHSAA Record: 1:28.96 * St Xavier High School2020

W Cole, S Kang, H Smith, E Highley
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:30.51St Xavier
1) Charlie Crush 11 2) Will Scholtz 10
3) Holden Smith 12 4) Wyatt Johnson 12

23.07 48.06 1:10.00 1:30.51
2 1:37.40Bowling Green

1) Grady Sine 12 2) Ethan Taylor 12
3) Mei Fukushima 12 4) Phillip Khenner 11

26.02 52.36 1:15.87 1:37.40
3 1:37.61Paul Dunbar

1) Mark Dattilio 10 2) Jack Naehr 12
3) Nathan Zhu 10 4) Eli Merritt 11

25.87 52.84 1:37.61
4 1:37.71Greenwood

1) Landon Badstibner 10 2) Luke Shourds 12
3) Canaan Timberlake 11 4) Sam Humble 12

25.98 50.69 1:15.26 1:37.71
5 1:37.93Covington Cath

1) Parker Knollman 12 2) Patrick Lester 12
3) Bret Holt 12 4) Cambren Ayres 9

24.43 50.59 1:15.14 1:37.93
6 1:38.11Lexington Cath

1) Andrew Menke 11 2) Graham Miniard 10
3) Clark Kraeszig 12 4) Connor Busson 9

23.49 51.69 1:38.11
7 1:38.39Boyle Co

1) Creed Farthing 12 2) Corbin Coyle 10
3) Campbell Coyle 12 4) Alex Lockhart 11

25.62 53.81 1:16.43 1:38.39
8 1:39.02Highlands

1) Sam Jones 11 2) Harrison Pawsat 12
3) Charlie Banks 9 4) Bode Russell 10

24.96 52.15 1:39.02
9 1:39.46Eastern

1) Hunter Gondry 11 2) Ben Wafford 11
3) Hayden Weis 12 4) Cason Henderson 11

26.39 54.34 1:17.94 1:39.46
10 1:39.47Trinity

1) Trent Kolter 12 2) Evan Johnson 11
3) Christopher Schuering 12 4) Max Buchanan 9

24.62 52.68 1:15.37 1:39.47
11 1:40.25North Oldham

1) Ryan Miller 9 2) Jordan Parker 11
3) James Masters 12 4) Tyler Wectawski 11

25.79 54.02 1:18.12 1:40.25
12 1:40.53Henry Clay

1) Nick Johnson 8 2) Eli Greinke 9
3) Jack Johnson 11 4) Benjamin Hightower 10

26.23 53.92 1:40.53
13 1:41.36Woodford Co

1) Jake Schotanus 11 2) Nate Janzow 10
3) Cole Janzow 12 4) Ben Carey 9

27.11 56.26 1:19.54 1:41.36

14 1:41.37Collegiate
1) Jeffrey McAtee 10 2) Ryan Kang 7
3) Alex Brehm 12 4) Zacaria Nouri 11

26.84 57.03 1:19.56 1:41.37
15 1:42.35Model

1) Colin Jackson 10 2) Kaden Collier 10
3) Anthony Nasrallah 11 4) Harrison Higgs 12

25.33 55.47 1:42.35
16 1:43.37Oldham Co

1) Tucker Bailey 7 2) Toby Hawkins 12
3) Myles Strong 10 4) Matthew Durbin 12

25.75 55.74 1:21.95 1:43.37
17 1:43.43Shelby Co

1) Brandon Montgomery 12 2) Luke Colebank 10
3) Micah Langness 10 4) Eli McKinney 11

24.77 53.34 1:19.41 1:43.43
18 1:43.73Ryle

1) Blake Koenigsknecht 10 2) Zach Stephens 10
3) Benett Koenigsknecht 12 4) Chase Knopf 7

26.29 55.19 1:20.45 1:43.73
19 1:44.01Male

1) Kyle Bowman 10 2) Everett Seifert 10
3) Jett Meffert 11 4) Meyer Hitch 8

25.77 55.84 1:20.98 1:44.01
20 1:45.87Murray

1) Isaac Bourne 11 2) Gabe Turley 7
3) Ashkahn Nabavi 12 4) Daniel Klukan 12

28.29 58.73 1:23.65 1:45.87
21 1:45.89Christian Acad

1) Robert Ehrenborg 11 2) Isaiah Perkins 11
3) John Kemp 12 4) Landon Donahou 11

25.78 55.42 1:20.46 1:45.89
22 1:46.49South Warren

1) Luca Vespa 11 2) Eli Jones 9
3) Peyton Black 9 4) Ethan Luis 11

28.09 59.39 1:23.19 1:46.49
23 1:47.50Madison Southern

1) Davis Pingleton 11 2) Logan Pisula 12
3) Hunter Jackson 11 4) Nate Haskins 12

25.98 55.02 1:23.37 1:47.50
24 1:47.77St Henry

1) Austin Cutcher 10 2) Lake Durrett 9
3) Charlie Lange 10 4) Zach Tucker 12

27.14 57.05 1:23.43 1:47.77
25 1:48.99Bryan Station

1) Samuel Nunez 7 2) Thomas Grant 9
3) Crosby Nathaniel 10 4) James Grant 11

27.66 58.20 1:23.87 1:48.99
26 1:49.17Madison Central

1) Cade Kooistra 9 2) Luke Geile 9
3) Kaiden Graves 8 4) Jackson Tipton 12

28.13 59.39 1:23.73 1:49.17
27 1:49.34McCracken Co

1) Kaleb Suitor 9 2) Braxton Carson 10
3) Grant Stoerger 10 4) Mark Ballard 10

25.88 57.79 1:23.59 1:49.34
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

28 1:49.36Elizabethtown
1) Will Kerr 11 2) Colton Breunig 12
3) Triston Edmonds 11 4) Gavin Breunig 10

27.71 1:00.12 1:25.08 1:49.36
29 1:49.72South Oldham

1) Karter Graves 7 2) Jack Graves 11
3) Jonah Punnett 10 4) Matthew McOmber 9

32.16 1:00.38 1:24.83 1:49.72
30 1:50.68Manual

1) Grant Stromquist 12 2) Josue Reyes Garzon 10
3) Nicholas Zhang 11 4) Jan Despaigne 12

27.93 58.68 1:28.41 1:50.68
31 1:50.75Marion County

1) Caleb Holt 9 2) Will Knight 11
3) Matthew Miles 11 4) Jeb Hughes 10

30.01 59.80 1:24.94 1:50.75
32 1:52.32Ky Country Day

1) Adam Hetman 9 2) Addison Garlove 9
3) Drew Collis 10 4) Ean Zachariah 8

26.96 1:00.61 1:26.83 1:52.32
33 1:52.42Meade County

1) Conner Medley 12 2) Tanner Medley 12
3) Ian Boyer 9 4) Landon Moore 9

29.54 59.63 1:27.86 1:52.42
34 1:54.17Douglass

1) Blake Eggleston 9 2) Alexander Downey 11
3) Tyler Bobadilla 8 4) Cooper Downey 8

31.07 1:01.98 1:29.87 1:54.17
35 1:54.56Apollo

1) Luke Mallot 12 2) Adam McCabe 10
3) Keaton Leigh 11 4) Eli Dych 10

28.00 58.70 1:28.62 1:54.56
36 1:56.97North Hardin

1) Tomas Garcia 11 2) Jonathan Brown 12
3) Ben McDonald 11 4) Darrell Liwanag 12

30.25 1:05.50 1:31.50 1:56.97
37 2:01.01Russell County

1) Max Lawson 12 2) Jacob Phillips 7
3) Dawson Haydon 11 4) Ben Jones 8

26.86 1:01.30 1:29.43 2:01.01
38 2:04.06Ohio Co

1) Trey Schroader 10 2) Clayton Roberts 9
3) Aidan McLaughlin 11 4) Trevor Kobylinski 12

29.22 1:07.25 1:37.38 2:04.06
--- DQOwensboro Cath

Changed order of swimmers
1) Cort Hobelmann 12 2) Benjamin Johnson 9
3) Parker Hayden 8 4) Clayton Lewis 12

26.57 1:00.48 1:37.31 DQ
--- DQJohnson Central

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Downward butterϐly kick - breast
1) Ryan Finney 12 2) Conner Finney 12
3) Connor Castle 11 4) Nick Arrowood 10

29.68 1:01.53 1:28.15 DQ

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 1:35.76 * Aldan Johnston2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Elizabethtown 111 1:38.09John Hayes

22.98 47.94 1:13.19 1:38.09
Beechwood 122 1:39.01Eli Shoyat

23.23 48.17 1:13.33 1:39.01
St Xavier 113 1:39.94Jack Anderson

23.73 49.07 1:14.62 1:39.94
St Xavier  94 1:40.79Johnny Crush

23.50 48.90 1:14.91 1:40.79
St Xavier 125 1:41.89Cooper Tyler

23.82 49.14 1:15.20 1:41.89
St Xavier 116 1:42.99Isaac Wilson

24.05 49.73 1:16.01 1:42.99
Highlands 117 1:43.01Sam Jones

24.31 50.37 1:17.14 1:43.01
North Oldham 118 1:44.40Jacob Lundquist

24.14 49.99 1:16.88 1:44.40
Bowling Green 119 1:44.79Phillip Khenner

23.95 49.74 1:17.01 1:44.79
Trinity 1010 1:45.44Caleb Mullikin

23.85 49.73 1:17.13 1:45.44
Ashland Blazer 10*11 1:45.80Reece Pennington

24.38 50.66 1:18.70 1:45.80
Henry Clay 11*11 1:45.80Max Montgomery

23.90 50.21 1:17.78 1:45.80
Henry Clay 1013 1:45.81Cole Bray

23.68 49.97 1:17.64 1:45.81
Highlands 1214 1:46.05Will Grifϐith

24.47 51.22 1:18.94 1:46.05
Trinity 1215 1:46.69Trent Kolter

23.63 49.96 1:18.36 1:46.69
Highlands 1016 1:47.77Evan Jones

24.95 52.50 1:20.59 1:47.77
Cov Latin 1117 1:47.84Liam Connelly

24.93 52.36 1:20.17 1:47.84
Paul Dunbar 1118 1:47.90Jared Brown

24.80 51.75 1:19.46 1:47.90
Paducah Tilghman 1019 1:48.35Leon dos Remedios

25.35 52.91 1:20.31 1:48.35
Allen Co-Scotts 1220 1:48.44Tad Koltin Taylor

25.15 52.79 1:20.45 1:48.44
Ryle 1221 1:48.64Benett Koenigsknecht

25.43 53.18 1:21.12 1:48.64
Boyle Co 1222 1:48.92Creed Farthing

24.56 51.42 1:19.92 1:48.92
Lafayette 1223 1:49.26Nathan Vittitoe

24.92 52.82 1:21.56 1:49.26
Manual 1024 1:49.90Jacob Day

24.67 52.37 1:21.26 1:49.90
Highlands 1025 1:50.01Adam Pawlak

24.85 52.54 1:21.34 1:50.01
South Warren 1126 1:50.06Ethan Luis

25.41 52.88 1:21.34 1:50.06
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Model 1127 1:50.90Anthony Nasrallah
25.69 53.25 1:21.70 1:50.90

Manual  928 1:51.25Jackson Shuman
25.34 53.28 1:22.17 1:51.25

Henry Clay 1029 1:52.10Benjamin Hightower
25.57 53.89 1:22.90 1:52.10

North Oldham 1130 1:52.57Alexander Bridgmohan
25.35 53.55 1:23.19 1:52.57

Eastern 1131 1:53.43Travis Heuke
25.73 54.67 1:24.39 1:53.43

Elizabethtown 1232 1:53.70Matthew Barnes
25.84 53.95 1:23.59 1:53.70

Christian Acad 1133 1:53.87Isaiah Perkins
25.79 53.87 1:23.70 1:53.87

Bowling Green 1134 1:55.82Andrew Cook
26.48 55.73 1:25.71 1:55.82

Murray 1235 1:56.21Ashkahn Nabavi
26.58 55.92 1:26.71 1:56.21

Murray 1136 1:56.85Isaac Bourne
26.38 55.35 1:26.33 1:56.85

Nelson County 1237 2:00.27Nick Burnison
27.33 57.54 1:28.63 2:00.27

Bowling Green  938 2:00.91Tristan Grifϐin
27.39 58.39 1:30.69 2:00.91

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM
KHSAA Record: 1:46.83 * Zach Hils2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 121 1:48.91Holden Smith

22.85 49.78 1:21.83 1:48.91
Henry Clay 112 1:49.33Jackson Millard

23.35 50.35 1:22.63 1:49.33
St Xavier 103 1:49.88Will Scholtz

24.60 52.09 1:22.97 1:49.88
Conner 124 1:54.39Brandon Thomas

24.49 54.74 1:27.55 1:54.39
Covington Cath 125 1:55.78Patrick Lester

25.25 56.41 1:28.24 1:55.78
Eastern 116 1:55.85Cason Henderson

24.97 54.17 1:55.85
Trinity 127 1:56.27Christopher Schuering

24.29 53.82 1:28.76 1:56.27
St Xavier 128 1:56.98Blake McDonald

24.42 54.65 1:28.67 1:56.98
Paducah Tilghman 129 1:57.30Hayes Varvel

25.05 53.78 1:29.31 1:57.30
Bourbon Co 1210 1:58.73Jacob Greenlee

25.53 56.64 1:30.61 1:58.73
Bowling Green 1211 1:58.89Mei Fukushima

25.39 57.26 1:30.01 1:58.89
Ryle 1012 1:59.02Roman Furuta

26.13 56.41 1:31.19 1:59.02
Highlands 1013 1:59.36Matt Herfel

26.20 56.97 1:31.25 1:59.36

Paul Dunbar 1014 1:59.46Nathan Zhu
24.57 56.56 1:31.08 1:59.46

Highlands 1115 1:59.70Benjamin Vaught
26.68 56.69 1:30.91 1:59.70

Collegiate 1016 2:00.18Jeffrey McAtee
26.64 56.90 1:31.39 2:00.18

Comm Christian 1217 2:01.00John Carter Chappell
25.93 56.20 1:31.04 2:01.00

Elizabethtown 1118 2:01.24Brady Koval
26.79 58.97 1:32.47 2:01.24

Ryle 1019 2:01.63Blake Koenigsknecht
25.94 56.36 1:32.34 2:01.63

Eastern  920 2:03.10Curtis Feller
26.44 58.80 1:33.33 2:03.10

South Warren 1121 2:03.44Logan Hughes
26.21 58.58 1:35.34 2:03.44

Paul Dunbar 1022 2:03.55Mark Dattilio
26.10 56.64 1:32.72 2:03.55

Adair County  923 2:03.74Luke Rich
26.39 59.10 1:34.02 2:03.74

Model 1024 2:03.75Colin Jackson
25.09 54.87 1:35.65 2:03.75

Woodford Co 1025 2:04.05Nate Janzow
26.52 59.41 1:35.05 2:04.05

Villa Madonna  826 2:04.85Ty Dropic
27.08 58.19 1:35.37 2:04.85

Henry Clay  927 2:05.37Eli Greinke
27.38 1:00.03 1:36.72 2:05.37

Madison Central  828 2:05.64Kaiden Graves
26.01 58.06 1:37.57 2:05.64

South Oldham 1129 2:06.69Jack Graves
27.38 59.58 1:34.50 2:06.69

Eastern 1230 2:06.73Aiden Rock
26.29 59.56 1:37.80 2:06.73

Bowling Green 1131 2:07.00Cooper Correa
25.67 58.25 1:36.81 2:07.00

South Warren  932 2:08.69Peyton Black
26.08 59.01 1:38.46 2:08.69

Shelby Co 1033 2:09.18Micah Langness
27.40 1:01.49 1:39.67 2:09.18

Collegiate  734 2:11.82Ryan Kang
28.50 1:03.59 1:40.49 2:11.82

Marion County 1135 2:14.49Will Knight
29.32 1:04.97 1:42.16 2:14.49

McCracken Co 1036 2:15.58Grant Stoerger
27.61 1:02.03 1:44.57 2:15.58

John Hardin 1037 2:16.83Adam Lewis
29.44 1:01.69 1:44.64 2:16.83

Bowling Green 1038 2:18.17Owen Renfrow
30.24 1:06.46 1:45.98 2:18.17

Allen Co-Scotts 1039 2:21.79Aaron Shain
29.40 1:05.11 1:48.06 2:21.79

Male 10--- DFSKyle Bowman
Declared false start - Misc
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Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 19.93 * Hunter Tapp2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Highlands 121 20.34Mac Russell
Christian Acad 112 20.62Robert Ehrenborg
St Xavier 113 20.91Luke Thomas
St Xavier 124 21.25Wyatt Johnson
St Xavier 125 21.27Marco Ljubic
Paul Dunbar  96 21.31Seneca Oddo
Boyle Co 127 21.36Campbell Coyle
Ashland Blazer 128 21.72Calyx Holmes
St Xavier  99 21.78Sammy McCall
Oldham Co 1210 21.84Matthew Durbin
South Warren 1011 21.86Cody Ell
Paul Dunbar 1212 22.03Jack Naehr
Madisonville 1213 22.18Colton Bunch
Woodford Co  914 22.37Ben Carey
Owensboro Cath 1215 22.43Cort Hobelmann
Murray 1216 22.47Daniel Klukan
Bowling Green 1217 22.54Grady Sine
Bowling Green 1218 22.59Ethan Taylor
North Oldham 1119 22.60Tyler Wectawski
Highlands 12*20 22.69Harrison Pawsat
Eastern 12*20 22.69Hayden Weis
Collegiate 1122 22.72Zacaria Nouri
Daviess Co 1023 22.77Trevor Church
Highlands 1024 22.84Bode Russell
Christian Acad 1225 22.88John Kemp
Madison Southern 11*26 22.96Davis Pingleton
Dixie Heights 11*26 22.96Rene Reil
North Oldham 1228 23.06James Masters
Calvary 11*29 23.13Caleb Howard
Johnson Central 10*29 23.13Jacob Rubado
Paul Dunbar 10*31 23.28Brock Kaczmarek
Model 11*31 23.28Jack Voss
Central Hardin 1233 23.47Graham Hewitt
Central Hardin 1034 23.64Chip Collins
Elizabethtown 1135 23.79Will Kerr
Franklin Co 11--- DQCollin Matthews

False start
Greenwood 12--- DQSam Humble

No Show Penalty Event
 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving
KHSAA Record: 569.40 * Louie Hunt2015

AllAm Cons: 375.00 Opt DD 13.3
Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
St Henry 121 465.75Aidan Stigall
St Xavier 112 424.70Brandon Anderson
Scott 103 416.95Alex Warning
Madison Central 124 408.60Seth Greer
Lexington Cath 125 394.40Reid Noonan
Covington Cath  96 392.85Jake Larkin
Montgomery Co 117 358.70Meier Patrick
Ballard 118 341.45Skyler Ritchie

Covington Cath 129 333.60Max McCauley
Woodford Co 1110 324.85Caleb Evans
Madisonville  911 318.20Ryan Farmer
Woodford Co 1212 294.00Jack Shea
Bowling Green 1113 292.90Aidan Shy
Montgomery Co 1114 282.30Bryson Toy
Great Crossing 1115 277.45Tyler Bryan
Douglass  916 267.85Jackson Campbell

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly
KHSAA Record: 46.29 * Nicolas Albiero2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 121 48.29Holden Smith

22.78 48.29
St Xavier 112 48.46Luke Thomas

22.89 48.46
St Xavier 113 49.73Charlie Crush

23.44 49.73
Covington Cath 124 50.42Parker Knollman

23.50 50.42
South Warren 115 50.45Drew Wolfram

23.88 50.45
Scott Co 116 50.47Kole Brannock

23.75 50.47
Henry Clay 117 51.36Max Montgomery

24.46 51.36
Paducah Tilghman 128 51.56Hayes Varvel

24.27 51.56
Woodford Co 129 51.64Cole Janzow

24.10 51.64
Trinity 1210 51.68Christopher Schuering

24.22 51.68
St Xavier 1211 51.81Jackson Fears

23.96 51.81
Eastern 1112 51.87Cason Henderson

24.12 51.87
Paul Dunbar 1013 51.95Nathan Zhu

24.50 51.95
McCracken Co  914 52.64Kaleb Suitor

24.62 52.64
Henry Clay 1115 52.66Jack Johnson

24.93 52.66
Henry Co 1116 52.68Bo Kasten

24.89 52.68
Shelby Co 1217 53.08Brandon Montgomery

24.99 53.08
Highlands 1218 53.23Will Grifϐith

25.10 53.23
Eastern 1219 53.31Hayden Weis

24.62 53.31
Ryle 1020 53.57Roman Furuta

25.14 53.57
Lafayette 1221 54.09Nathan Vittitoe

25.27 54.09
Corbin 1122 54.22Jonah Black

25.30 54.22



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 5
Kentucky High School Athletic Association

Swimming & Diving Championships - April 22-24, 2021
Results

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oldham Co  723 54.25Tucker Bailey
25.22 54.25

South Warren  924 54.26Peyton Black
26.23 54.26

Eastern 1125 54.55Ben Wafford
25.46 54.55

Lexington Cath  926 54.62Connor Busson
25.40 54.62

Manual  927 54.65Jackson Shuman
25.66 54.65

Bowling Green 1128 54.84Cooper Correa
25.85 54.84

Madison Central  829 55.02Kaiden Graves
25.68 55.02

Elizabethtown 1230 55.04Ahmad Banihani
25.97 55.04

Boyle Co  831 55.11Clark Coyle
25.47 55.11

Bowling Green 1032 55.12Cooper Reynolds
25.73 55.12

Elizabethtown 1133 55.18Triston Edmonds
25.88 55.18

Henry Clay 1034 55.43Benjamin Hightower
25.44 55.43

Russell County 1235 56.19Max Lawson
26.29 56.19

Bryan Station 1036 56.21Crosby Nathaniel
26.37 56.21

North Hardin 1137 57.48Ben McDonald
26.29 57.48

Greenwood 1138 58.29Canaan Timberlake
26.47 58.29

South Warren 1139 1:01.91Luca Vespa
29.14 1:01.91

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 43.16 * Hunter Tapp2019

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Highlands 121 44.66Mac Russell

21.82 44.66
Highlands 122 44.94Jack Banks

21.58 44.94
Elizabethtown 113 45.33John Hayes

21.81 45.33
Greenwood 124 45.46Luke Shourds

22.24 45.46
Collegiate 125 46.09Alex Brehm

21.99 46.09
Christian Acad 116 46.47Robert Ehrenborg

22.02 46.47
St Xavier 127 46.54Cooper Tyler

22.41 46.54
Boyle Co 128 46.59Campbell Coyle

22.36 46.59

St Xavier 129 46.71Wyatt Johnson
22.18 46.71

St Xavier 1010 47.24Zain Butt
22.58 47.24

Paul Dunbar  911 47.37Seneca Oddo
22.69 47.37

Bowling Green 1112 47.48Phillip Khenner
22.97 47.48

South Warren 1013 47.59Cody Ell
22.59 47.59

North Oldham 1114 47.84Jacob Lundquist
22.76 47.84

St Xavier  915 47.85Sammy McCall
23.38 47.85

Ashland Blazer 1216 48.25Calyx Holmes
23.15 48.25

Trinity 1017 48.30Caleb Mullikin
23.26 48.30

Paul Dunbar 1118 48.60Eli Merritt
23.47 48.60

Dixie Heights 1119 49.00Rene Reil
23.54 49.00

Bowling Green 1220 49.12Grady Sine
23.53 49.12

Woodford Co  921 49.13Ben Carey
23.89 49.13

Covington Cath 1222 49.16Bret Holt
23.81 49.16

Daviess Co 1023 49.35Trevor Church
23.40 49.35

Collegiate 1124 49.53Zacaria Nouri
23.42 49.53

Model 1125 49.54Anthony Nasrallah
23.49 49.54

Oldham Co 1226 49.59Matthew Durbin
23.56 49.59

Lexington Cath 1027 49.61Xavier Noe
23.94 49.61

South Oldham 1028 49.69Jonah Punnett
24.10 49.69

Highlands 1029 49.99Bode Russell
24.56 49.99

Christian Acad 1230 50.47John Kemp
24.12 50.47

Allen Co-Scotts 1231 50.54Tad Koltin Taylor
24.53 50.54

Henry Clay  832 50.90Nick Johnson
24.19 50.90

Murray 1233 50.95Ashkahn Nabavi
24.66 50.95

Murray 1234 50.96Daniel Klukan
24.94 50.96

Elizabethtown 1235 51.18Matthew Barnes
24.83 51.18

Ryle  736 51.99Chase Knopf
25.01 51.99



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 6
Kentucky High School Athletic Association

Swimming & Diving Championships - April 22-24, 2021
Results

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Greenwood 1237 52.61Sam Humble
24.98 52.61

Logan Co 1038 52.74Brock Repsher
25.66 52.74

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
KHSAA Record: 4:23.00 * Jake Schultz2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Beechwood 121 4:24.39Eli Shoyat

24.54 50.74 1:17.31 1:44.01
2:10.74 2:37.80 3:04.77 3:31.49
3:58.24 4:24.39

St Xavier 122 4:28.91Jackson Mussler
24.93 51.73 1:18.75 1:45.63

2:12.65 2:39.66 3:06.57 3:33.70
4:01.24 4:28.91

St Xavier 113 4:34.29Jack Anderson
24.39 51.01 1:18.05 1:45.09

2:12.74 2:40.22 3:07.91 3:36.59
4:05.73 4:34.29

St Xavier 114 4:38.61Isaac Wilson
24.87 52.33 1:20.56 1:48.90

2:17.39 2:45.83 3:14.08 3:42.40
4:10.93 4:38.61

Highlands 115 4:39.69Sam Jones
1:50.94

2:19.39 2:47.54 3:15.75 3:43.87
4:12.08 4:39.69

Conner 126 4:42.83Brandon Thomas
25.28 52.90 1:21.35 1:50.66

2:19.81 2:48.38 3:16.94 3:45.74
4:14.39 4:42.83

Henry Clay 10*7 4:44.96Cole Bray
25.40 53.47 1:21.91 1:50.74

2:19.91 2:48.84 3:17.86 3:46.98
4:16.63 4:44.96

Henry Clay 11*7 4:44.96Jack Johnson
25.80 54.04 1:22.87 1:51.69

2:20.66 2:49.61 3:18.74 3:48.05
4:17.06 4:44.96

St Xavier 109 4:47.05Noah Lim
25.67 53.46 1:22.08 1:50.87

2:19.95 2:49.31 3:18.57 3:48.28
4:17.93 4:47.05

St Henry 1010 4:51.10Austin Cutcher
26.21 54.88 1:24.28 1:54.28

2:24.03 2:53.71 3:23.56 3:53.55
4:22.78 4:51.10

Ashland Blazer 1011 4:51.71Reece Pennington
25.25 53.11 1:22.11 1:52.01

2:21.97 2:52.76 3:22.15 3:51.96
4:22.05 4:51.71

Ballard 1112 4:53.49Jack Youdes
25.37 53.72 1:22.81 1:52.34

2:22.67 2:52.62 3:23.02 3:54.13
4:23.92 4:53.49

Manual 1113 4:54.46Adam Tichy
25.37 53.86 1:23.75 1:54.16

2:24.54 2:54.75 3:25.42 3:55.86
4:25.85 4:54.46

Paul Dunbar 1114 4:54.62Jared Brown
25.94 53.92 1:22.96 1:52.94

2:22.97 2:53.08 3:23.07 3:53.46
4:23.94 4:54.62

Highlands 1015 4:55.10Evan Jones
26.51 55.50 1:25.09 1:55.04

2:25.27 2:55.82 3:26.18 3:56.37
4:26.45 4:55.10

Highlands 10*16 4:55.95Adam Pawlak
25.14 53.28 1:22.39 1:52.42

2:22.52 2:52.90 3:23.60 3:54.78
4:25.76 4:55.95

Paducah Tilghman 10*16 4:55.95Leon dos Remedios
25.92 53.74 1:22.94 1:52.46

2:22.57 2:53.00 3:23.79 3:54.88
4:25.69 4:55.95

Manual 1018 4:56.28Jacob Day
25.46 53.60 1:23.16 1:53.35

2:23.76 2:54.22 3:25.00 3:55.94
4:26.78 4:56.28

South Warren 1119 4:59.46Ethan Luis
26.33 55.42 1:25.57 1:56.03

2:27.12 2:58.05 3:29.44 4:00.32
4:30.42 4:59.46

Greenwood 1020 4:59.72Landon Badstibner
26.62 55.47 1:25.33 1:55.46

2:25.85 2:56.40 3:27.40 3:58.72
4:30.11 4:59.72

Villa Madonna  821 4:59.85Ty Dropic
26.67 56.06 1:26.68 1:57.00

2:27.37 2:58.41 3:29.12 3:59.49
4:30.20 4:59.85

Ryle 1222 5:00.14Benett Koenigsknecht
27.51 56.88 1:26.34 1:56.16

2:26.80 2:57.60 3:28.42 3:58.92
4:30.15 5:00.14

Boyle Co  823 5:04.01Clark Coyle
26.64 56.16 1:27.24 1:57.89

2:28.15 2:58.90 3:30.69 4:02.41
4:33.76 5:04.01

Eastern 1224 5:05.67Aiden Rock
25.80 55.41 1:26.54 1:57.66

2:29.08 3:00.74 3:32.25 4:03.82
4:35.13 5:05.67

Woodford Co  925 5:06.29Brady Miller
27.35 57.44 1:28.04 1:59.52

2:30.88 3:01.62 3:33.47 4:05.25
4:36.98 5:06.29
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(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Covington Cath 1126 5:08.17Daniel Andreev
26.23 55.23 1:25.05 1:56.26

2:27.61 2:59.40 3:31.84 4:04.33
4:36.51 5:08.17

Corbin 1127 5:08.91Jonah Black
26.60 55.94 1:26.31 1:57.40

2:28.51 3:00.57 3:33.04 4:06.07
4:38.10 5:08.91

Collegiate  728 5:10.99Ryan Kang
27.65 57.87 1:28.94 2:00.49

2:32.11 3:03.74 3:35.81 4:07.80
4:39.72 5:10.99

Elizabethtown 1229 5:13.17Jack Logan
26.28 55.57 1:27.23 1:59.20

2:31.59 3:03.58 3:36.47 4:09.14
4:41.72 5:13.17

North Oldham 1130 5:13.87Alexander Bridgmohan
27.10 58.38 1:31.13 2:04.00

2:36.66 3:09.08 3:41.45 4:13.34
4:44.61 5:13.87

Shelby Co 1131 5:16.19Eli McKinney
28.04 59.15 1:31.68 2:04.24

2:36.21 3:09.29 3:41.33 4:13.47
4:45.40 5:16.19

Bowling Green 1132 5:16.36Andrew Cook
28.11 58.39 1:29.67 2:01.15

2:32.75 3:04.77 3:37.29 4:10.77
4:44.23 5:16.36

Pulaski County  833 5:17.63Tobias Misinay
27.85 58.26 1:30.19 2:02.24

2:34.73 3:07.16 3:40.11 4:12.79
4:45.44 5:17.63

Elizabethtown 1034 5:18.50Braden Shearer
27.74 58.91 1:30.66 2:03.13

2:35.54 3:08.10 3:40.85 4:14.47
4:47.55 5:18.50

Nelson County 1235 5:22.53Nick Burnison
28.64 1:00.50 1:33.63 2:06.69

2:39.77 3:13.58 3:46.68 4:20.10
4:52.78 5:22.53

Elizabethtown 1036 5:23.47Gavin Breunig
29.47 1:00.22 1:32.26 2:04.47

2:37.40 3:10.07 3:43.79 4:17.52
4:51.53 5:23.47

Meade County 1237 5:26.06Conner Medley
29.10 1:01.23 1:33.82 2:07.17

2:40.68 3:14.14 3:47.78 4:21.23
4:54.79 5:26.06

Bowling Green  938 5:27.24Tristan Grifϐin
27.75 59.32 1:32.57 2:05.98

2:39.97 3:13.86 3:48.49 4:22.71
4:55.93 5:27.24

Bowling Green 1039 5:28.27Owen Renfrow
28.86 1:00.27 1:32.83 2:06.25

2:40.24 3:14.18 3:48.62 4:22.48
4:56.49 5:28.27

Murray  740 5:40.18Cooper Eye
28.80 1:01.36 1:35.17 2:10.59

2:45.38 3:20.18 3:56.20 4:30.95
5:06.41 5:40.18

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
KHSAA Record: 1:21.96 * Lexington Catholic2019

Z Hils, M Menke, S Dicken, S Scanlon
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:24.49St Xavier
1) Charlie Crush 11 2) Luke Thomas 11
3) Jackson Mussler 12 4) Wyatt Johnson 12

21.35 42.21 1:03.54 1:24.49
2 1:25.30Highlands

1) Mac Russell 12 2) Harrison Pawsat 12
3) Will Grifϐith 12 4) Jack Banks 12

20.72 42.80 1:04.60 1:25.30
3 1:26.89Henry Clay

1) Max Montgomery 11 2) Benjamin Hightower 10
3) Cole Bray 10 4) Jackson Millard 11

22.29 45.17 1:06.48 1:26.89
4 1:27.80Bowling Green

1) Phillip Khenner 11 2) Grady Sine 12
3) Mei Fukushima 12 4) Ethan Taylor 12

22.01 44.29 1:06.16 1:27.80
5 1:28.08South Warren

1) Logan Hughes 11 2) Cody Ell 10
3) Peyton Black 9 4) Drew Wolfram 11

22.94 43.88 1:06.67 1:28.08
6 1:28.40Elizabethtown

1) Brady Koval 11 2) Ahmad Banihani 12
3) Matthew Barnes 12 4) John Hayes 11

22.47 45.35 1:07.68 1:28.40
7 1:28.79Paul Dunbar

1) Jack Naehr 12 2) Brock Kaczmarek 10
3) Jared Brown 11 4) Seneca Oddo 9

8 1:29.19Woodford Co
1) Cole Janzow 12 2) Jake Schotanus 11
3) Nate Janzow 10 4) Ben Carey 9

22.05 45.10 1:07.58 1:29.19
9 1:29.29Model

1) Anthony Nasrallah 11 2) Jack Voss 11
3) Harrison Higgs 12 4) Colin Jackson 10

22.88 45.67 1:08.00 1:29.29
10 1:29.50Lexington Cath

1) Clark Kraeszig 12 2) Connor Busson 9
3) Xavier Noe 10 4) Andrew Menke 11

23.68 45.92 1:08.76 1:29.50
11 1:30.60Boyle Co

1) Corbin Coyle 10 2) Cole Craig 12
3) Alex Lockhart 11 4) Clark Coyle 8

22.23 46.13 1:08.45 1:30.60
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(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

12 1:30.80North Oldham
1) Tyler Wectawski 11 2) Alexander Bridgmohan 11
3) James Masters 12 4) Jacob Lundquist 11

22.53 46.43 1:08.74 1:30.80
13 1:31.46Greenwood

1) Landon Badstibner 10 2) Sam Humble 12
3) Canaan Timberlake 11 4) Luke Shourds 12

24.27 47.44 1:10.53 1:31.46
14 1:31.74Ryle

1) Roman Furuta 10 2) Parker Coop 11
3) Blake Koenigsknecht 10 4) Zach Stephens 10

22.48 53.83 1:08.89 1:31.74
15 1:32.39Trinity

1) Evan Johnson 11 2) Caleb Mullikin 10
3) Max Buchanan 9 4) Harrison Lajoie 11

22.45 45.64 1:08.96 1:32.39
16 1:32.72Manual

1) Jacob Day 10 2) Jackson Shuman 9
3) Adam Tichy 11 4) Jan Despaigne 12

23.32 46.05 1:09.26 1:32.72
17 1:33.11Murray

1) Gabe Turley 7 2) Isaac Bourne 11
3) Ashkahn Nabavi 12 4) Daniel Klukan 12

24.41 48.13 1:11.05 1:33.11
18 1:33.15Christian Acad

1) John Kemp 12 2) Landon Donahou 11
3) Isaiah Perkins 11 4) Robert Ehrenborg 11

23.06 48.59 1:12.45 1:33.15
19 1:33.65Shelby Co

1) Luke Colebank 10 2) Brandon Montgomery 12
3) Micah Langness 10 4) Eli McKinney 11

23.13 45.25 1:09.39 1:33.65
20 1:34.10Male

1) Kyle Bowman 10 2) Jett Meffert 11
3) Everett Seifert 10 4) Meyer Hitch 8

23.88 47.80 1:11.14 1:34.10
21 1:34.17Johnson Central

1) Jacob Rubado 10 2) Conner Finney 12
3) Ryan Finney 12 4) Nathanial Nadrendrakumar 12

47.18 1:34.17
22 1:34.52Lafayette

1) Clay Trimble 9 2) Carter Boggess 11
3) Nathan Duttlinger 11 4) Nathan Vittitoe 12

24.36 46.85 1:11.98 1:34.52
23 1:35.50Central Hardin

1) Chip Collins 10 2) Christopher Schaal 11
3) Jackson Martin 11 4) Graham Hewitt 12

23.58 48.61 1:12.15 1:35.50
24 1:35.60Madison Southern

1) Davis Pingleton 11 2) Nate Haskins 12
3) Dawson Beardsley 9 4) Logan Pisula 12

22.84 48.25 1:12.80 1:35.60
25 1:35.75Covington Cath

1) Robbie Bright 11 2) Daniel Andreev 11
3) Nick Smith 10 4) Nick Bonta 11

24.29 49.02 1:12.53 1:35.75

26 1:36.09Scott
1) Jonah Hunt 8 2) Alex Camilleri 10
3) Will Smith 9 4) Troy Grubb 11

25.85 49.63 1:13.78 1:36.09
27 1:36.97Madisonville

1) Seth Spencer 9 2) Adam Tagg 11
3) Gavin Bunch 7 4) Colton Bunch 12

24.55 49.79 1:15.26 1:36.97
28 1:37.22Beechwood

1) Luke Radford 9 2) Andrew Bauer 12
3) JJ Hankins 7 4) Eli Shoyat 12

24.35 47.89 1:15.87 1:37.22
29 1:37.30Tates Creek

1) Connor Bates 10 2) Carson Horn 11
3) Andrew Erskine 12 4) Walt Askren 11

24.78 48.68 1:12.22 1:37.30
30 1:37.45Daviess Co

1) Trevor Church 10 2) Gabe Neves 10
3) Sam Smith 11 4) Ben Robinson 12

22.53 47.81 1:12.79 1:37.45
31 1:37.73South Oldham

1) Jack Graves 11 2) Andrew Quinn 9
3) Matthew McOmber 9 4) Jonah Punnett 10

24.02 50.79 1:15.51 1:37.73
32 1:37.75Simon Kenton

1) Ben Hamilton 12 2) William Daily 9
3) Mason Smith 8 4) Daniel Hutchinson 12

24.36 49.65 1:14.37 1:37.75
33 1:37.80Collins

1) Maguire Allen 9 2) Jeb Leonberger 10
3) Jacob Rummel 12 4) DeVaughn Wilson 8

24.14 47.20 1:11.82 1:37.80
34 1:37.87Ky Country Day

1) Drew Collis 10 2) Ean Zachariah 8
3) Adam Hetman 9 4) Andrew Mainka 10

24.95 49.79 1:13.86 1:37.87
35 1:37.88Allen Co-Scotts

1) Tad Koltin Taylor 12 2) Houston Porter 8
3) Kash Taylor 8 4) Aaron Shain 10

22.85 48.76 1:13.94 1:37.88
36 1:41.61Oldham Co

1) Carter Lackner 9 2) Eli Fisher 12
3) James Lackner 9 4) Toby Hawkins 12

25.66 51.81 1:17.24 1:41.61
37 1:41.95North Hardin

1) Tomas Garcia 11 2) Jonathan Brown 12
3) Darrell Liwanag 12 4) Ben McDonald 11

24.77 52.26 1:17.66 1:41.95
38 1:42.80Nelson County

1) Alex Burnison 10 2) Keegan Solmos 12
3) Finn O'Neill 12 4) Nick Burnison 12

24.62 52.61 1:17.62 1:42.80
39 1:48.64Owensboro Cath

1) Cort Hobelmann 12 2) Clayton Lewis 12
3) Parker Hayden 8 4) Benjamin Johnson 9

23.14 53.03 1:22.12 1:48.64
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(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

40 1:51.05Pulaski County
1) Daniel Dalton 11 2) John David Baird 8
3) Hayden Browing 8 4) Tobias Misinay 8

26.51 57.91 1:26.63 1:51.05
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
KHSAA Record: 46.92 * Will Cole2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 111 48.94Charlie Crush

23.91 48.94
Henry Clay 112 49.15Jackson Millard

23.89 49.15
Scott Co 113 50.71Kole Brannock

24.90 50.71
St Xavier  94 50.72Johnny Crush

24.40 50.72
Lexington Cath 115 50.94Andrew Menke

24.95 50.94
Covington Cath 126 51.18Parker Knollman

24.98 51.18
South Warren 117 52.80Drew Wolfram

25.78 52.80
St Xavier 128 52.95Jackson Mussler

25.47 52.95
Trinity 129 53.28Trent Kolter

25.62 53.28
Shelby Co 1210 53.81Brandon Montgomery

26.38 53.81
Oldham Co  711 53.87Tucker Bailey

26.11 53.87
Bowling Green 1012 53.97Cooper Reynolds

26.48 53.97
Paul Dunbar 1113 54.03Eli Merritt

26.50 54.03
Boyle Co 1214 54.25Creed Farthing

26.31 54.25
Covington Cath 1115 54.37Nick Bonta

26.62 54.37
St Xavier  916 54.69Noah Benton

26.75 54.69
Madison Southern 1117 54.79Davis Pingleton

26.53 54.79
Covington Cath 1218 54.93Bret Holt

26.81 54.93
Male 1019 54.96Kyle Bowman

26.77 54.96
Owensboro Cath 1220 54.98Cort Hobelmann

26.66 54.98
North Oldham  921 55.20Ryan Miller

26.45 55.20
McCracken Co  922 55.23Kaleb Suitor

26.87 55.23
Henry Clay  823 55.41Nick Johnson

27.18 55.41

Model 1024 55.53Colin Jackson
27.24 55.53

Paul Dunbar 1025 55.82Mark Dattilio
26.96 55.82

Cov Latin 1126 56.26Liam Connelly
27.36 56.26

Russell County 1227 56.43Max Lawson
26.91 56.43

Highlands 1128 56.50Benjamin Vaught
27.66 56.50

Greenwood 1029 56.60Landon Badstibner
27.51 56.60

Eastern 1130 56.69Hunter Gondry
27.38 56.69

Meade County 1231 57.37Tanner Medley
28.18 57.37

Apollo 1232 57.95Luke Mallot
27.78 57.95

Ryle 1033 58.92Blake Koenigsknecht
28.48 58.92

Manual 1134 59.37Adam Tichy
28.58 59.37

Elizabethtown 1135 59.71Triston Edmonds
29.14 59.71

Greenwood  936 59.99Parker Cummings
29.20 59.99

South Warren 1137 1:00.25Luca Vespa
29.08 1:00.25

Elizabethtown 1138 1:00.61Will Kerr
29.24 1:00.61

Murray 1139 1:01.73Isaac Bourne
29.45 1:01.73

Collins 10--- DQJeb Leonberger
No touch at turn

27.09 DQ
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
KHSAA Record: 54.36 * Keefer Barnum2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St Xavier 101 54.73Will Scholtz

25.51 54.73
Greenwood 122 54.96Luke Shourds

26.16 54.96
Collegiate 123 55.75Alex Brehm

26.47 55.75
Highlands 124 56.53Jack Banks

26.95 56.53
Covington Cath 125 57.18Patrick Lester

26.97 57.18
St Xavier 126 57.76Marco Ljubic

27.04 57.76
Woodford Co 127 58.67Cole Janzow

27.45 58.67
Bowling Green 128 58.70Ethan Taylor

27.32 58.70
St Xavier 129 59.05Blake McDonald

27.77 59.05
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(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lafayette 1110 59.17Carter Boggess
27.57 59.17

St Xavier 1211 59.25Jackson Fears
28.28 59.25

Elizabethtown 1112 59.46Brady Koval
27.83 59.46

Bowling Green 1213 1:00.30Mei Fukushima
28.12 1:00.30

Adair County  914 1:00.47Luke Rich
28.49 1:00.47

Eastern 1115 1:01.21Ben Wafford
28.72 1:01.21

Highlands 1216 1:01.33Harrison Pawsat
28.73 1:01.33

Henry Clay  917 1:01.37Eli Greinke
29.00 1:01.37

Elizabethtown 1218 1:01.39Ahmad Banihani
29.14 1:01.39

Eastern  919 1:01.44Curtis Feller
29.18 1:01.44

Highlands 1020 1:01.65Matt Herfel
29.28 1:01.65

Collegiate 1021 1:01.79Jeffrey McAtee
29.78 1:01.79

Lexington Cath 1022 1:02.03Graham Miniard
29.28 1:02.03

Madisonville 12*23 1:02.24Colton Bunch
28.86 1:02.24

Comm Christian 12*23 1:02.24John Carter Chappell
29.24 1:02.24

Paul Dunbar 1225 1:02.38Jack Naehr
28.69 1:02.38

Shelby Co 1026 1:02.57Luke Colebank
29.69 1:02.57

Highlands 1127 1:02.76Reece Guthier
29.50 1:02.76

Bourbon Co 1228 1:02.78Jacob Greenlee
29.65 1:02.78

Boyle Co 1029 1:02.92Corbin Coyle
29.37 1:02.92

South Oldham 1130 1:03.00Jack Graves
29.87 1:03.00

Ballard 1131 1:03.17Jack Youdes
29.94 1:03.17

South Warren 1132 1:03.64Logan Hughes
30.18 1:03.64

Bowling Green 1233 1:03.77Cole Renfrow
30.69 1:03.77

Marion County 1134 1:04.18Will Knight
30.26 1:04.18

Henry Co 1135 1:04.65Bo Kasten
31.02 1:04.65

Ryle 1036 1:05.23Zach Stephens
30.82 1:05.23

Madison Southern 1237 1:05.76Logan Pisula
30.11 1:05.76

Greenwood 1138 1:06.48Canaan Timberlake
30.94 1:06.48

Bowling Green  939 1:07.27Cooper Neal
31.98 1:07.27

Model 1040 1:08.72Kaden Collier
31.28 1:08.72

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
KHSAA Record: 3:00.31 * St Xavier High School2018

M Eastman, W Cole, A Streater, A Johnston
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:03.63St Xavier
1) Cooper Tyler 12 2) Luke Thomas 11
3) Jack Anderson 11 4) Holden Smith 12

22.09 46.41 1:07.95 1:31.76
1:54.18 2:18.37 2:39.86 3:03.63

2 3:07.67Highlands
1) Mac Russell 12 2) Sam Jones 11
3) Will Grifϐith 12 4) Jack Banks 12

22.13 45.83 1:08.36 1:33.82
1:56.75 2:22.48 2:43.90 3:07.67

3 3:10.39Henry Clay
1) Max Montgomery 11 2) Jack Johnson 11
3) Cole Bray 10 4) Jackson Millard 11

22.81 47.59 1:11.09 1:36.98
1:59.28 2:24.57 2:46.04 3:10.39

4 3:12.60Paul Dunbar
1) Eli Merritt 11 2) Nathan Zhu 10
3) Jared Brown 11 4) Seneca Oddo 9

23.55 48.75 1:11.78 1:37.08
2:00.43 2:25.84 2:47.72 3:12.60

5 3:14.45Boyle Co
1) Creed Farthing 12 2) Clark Coyle 8
3) Corbin Coyle 10 4) Campbell Coyle 12

23.68 49.13 1:12.28 1:38.30
2:01.82 2:28.43 2:50.10 3:14.45

6 3:14.75South Warren
1) Logan Hughes 11 2) Cody Ell 10
3) Ethan Luis 11 4) Drew Wolfram 11

24.01 50.06 1:12.09 1:36.69
2:00.51 2:26.65 2:49.30 3:14.75

7 3:15.37Trinity
1) Caleb Mullikin 10 2) Christopher Schuering 12
3) Trent Kolter 12 4) Evan Johnson 11

23.41 48.67 1:11.75 1:37.65
2:00.32 2:26.13 2:49.51 3:15.37

8 3:15.57Elizabethtown
1) Brady Koval 11 2) Ahmad Banihani 12
3) Matthew Barnes 12 4) John Hayes 11

24.03 49.87 1:13.87 1:39.78
2:04.03 2:30.34 2:51.82 3:15.57

9 3:16.98Covington Cath
1) Parker Knollman 12 2) Cambren Ayres 9
3) Bret Holt 12 4) Patrick Lester 12

22.92 47.65 1:11.66 1:38.90
2:02.39 2:28.33 2:51.31 3:16.98
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(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

10 3:20.11North Oldham
1) Tyler Wectawski 11 2) Ryan Miller 9
3) Alexander Bridgmohan 11 4) Jacob Lundquist 11

23.76 50.75 1:14.29 1:40.72
2:05.45 2:32.06 2:54.29 3:20.11

11 3:21.29Eastern
1) Ben Wafford 11 2) Hayden Weis 12
3) Curtis Feller 9 4) Cason Henderson 11

24.55 51.26 1:14.78 1:42.01
2:06.41 2:33.90 2:56.25 3:21.29

12 3:21.51Collegiate
1) Zacaria Nouri 11 2) Ryan Kang 7
3) Jeffrey McAtee 10 4) Alex Brehm 12

24.07 50.24 1:15.88 1:44.57
2:08.98 2:35.73 2:57.55 3:21.51

13 3:22.81Ryle
1) Roman Furuta 10 2) Parker Coop 11
3) Chase Knopf 7 4) Benett Koenigsknecht 12

23.61 49.67 1:13.98 1:40.92
2:05.09 2:38.99 2:56.46 3:22.81

14 3:23.07Manual
1) Jacob Day 10 2) Jackson Shuman 9
3) Grant Stromquist 12 4) Adam Tichy 11

24.21 50.76 1:15.10 1:41.46
2:05.70 2:32.92 2:56.51 3:23.07

15 3:27.71Bowling Green
1) Cooper Reynolds 10 2) Andrew Cook 11
3) Cole Renfrow 12 4) Cooper Correa 11

23.94 49.31 1:14.92 1:42.88
2:08.06 2:36.75 3:01.09 3:27.71

16 3:30.81Oldham Co
1) Tucker Bailey 7 2) Myles Strong 10
3) Carter Lackner 9 4) Matthew Durbin 12

24.29 52.00 1:17.45 1:46.53
2:12.17 2:42.36 3:04.71 3:30.81

17 3:30.88St Henry
1) Austin Cutcher 10 2) Zach Tucker 12
3) Charlie Lange 10 4) Lake Durrett 9

25.17 3:30.88
18 3:31.46McCracken Co

1) Braxton Carson 10 2) Mark Ballard 10
3) Grant Stoerger 10 4) Kaleb Suitor 9

25.44 53.26 1:19.91 1:50.37
2:15.60 2:43.57 3:06.11 3:31.46

19 3:32.31Johnson Central
1) Jacob Rubado 10 2) Jaydon Mayhan 11
3) Nathanial Nadrendrakumar 124) Nick Hardin 10

24.22 3:32.31
20 3:32.32Beechwood

1) Eli Shoyat 12 2) Andrew Bauer 12
3) Luke Radford 9 4) JJ Hankins 7

22.44 3:32.32

21 3:32.42Lafayette
1) Nathan Vittitoe 12 2) Hunter Bellis 10
3) Nathan Duttlinger 11 4) Carter Boggess 11

24.22 50.19 1:15.54 1:45.24
2:11.38 2:40.66 3:04.77 3:32.42

22 3:34.12Central Hardin
1) Chip Collins 10 2) Christopher Schaal 11
3) Jackson Martin 11 4) Graham Hewitt 12

25.17 53.21 1:20.44 1:49.15
2:14.01 2:41.90 3:06.54 3:34.12

23 3:34.44Madison Central
1) Kaiden Graves 8 2) Cade Kooistra 9
3) Logan Hrindich 10 4) Jackson Tipton 12

23.65 3:34.44
24 3:34.76Madisonville

1) Seth Spencer 9 2) Adam Tagg 11
3) Gavin Bunch 7 4) Colton Bunch 12

25.68 54.49 1:21.01 1:49.58
2:16.43 2:54.36 3:34.76

25 3:34.91Daviess Co
1) Gabe Neves 10 2) Sam Smith 11
3) Ben Robinson 12 4) Trevor Church 10

26.84 56.14 1:22.60 1:52.05
2:18.14 2:46.38 3:09.28 3:34.91

26 3:36.30Simon Kenton
1) Ben Hamilton 12 2) William Daily 9
3) Mason Smith 8 4) Daniel Hutchinson 12

25.31 3:36.30
27 3:36.41Tates Creek

1) Carson Horn 11 2) Andrew Erskine 12
3) Walt Askren 11 4) Connor Bates 10

25.22 3:36.41
28 3:36.96Meade County

1) Landon Moore 9 2) Paul Slack 9
3) Conner Medley 12 4) Tanner Medley 12

26.56 55.35 1:22.32 1:51.04
2:17.18 2:45.15 3:09.58 3:36.96

29 3:38.24Scott
1) Jonah Hunt 8 2) Alex Camilleri 10
3) Will Smith 9 4) Troy Grubb 11

27.19 3:38.24
30 3:39.00Ballard

1) Liam Davis 10 2) Dinura Hubert 10
3) Nate Zebich 10 4) Jack Youdes 11

26.02 55.29 1:23.21 1:54.03
2:19.01 2:48.12 3:12.02 3:39.00

31 3:40.72Marion County
1) Matthew Miles 11 2) John Austin Wise 11
3) Caleb Holt 9 4) Will Knight 11

25.24 53.15 1:19.88 1:50.30
2:16.70 2:45.54 3:11.77 3:40.72

32 3:42.09Greenwood
1) Caden Moseley 7 2) Isaac Shourds 10
3) Rylan Duvall 11 4) Parker Cummings 9

28.25 58.06 1:23.96 1:53.20
2:19.37 2:48.67 3:14.01 3:42.09
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Results

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

33 3:43.35Ky Country Day
1) Drew Collis 10 2) Addison Garlove 9
3) Clay Blockhorst 11 4) Adam Hetman 9

25.72 53.79 1:21.20 1:51.55
2:18.51 2:50.28 3:15.17 3:43.35

34 3:43.96Woodford Co
1) Elijah Martin 9 2) Tiernan Moore 9
3) Charlie Gatewood 7 4) Brady Miller 9

27.17 57.99 1:24.90 1:55.01
2:21.17 2:49.86 3:16.15 3:43.96

35 3:50.87Male
1) Nolan Gipson 12 2) Sam Lucas 12
3) Nolan Kiper 10 4) Nate Rogers 11

26.48 56.80 1:25.33 1:56.89
2:25.07 2:56.29 3:22.04 3:50.87

36 3:52.09Murray
1) Peter Kerrick 9 2) Mason McCallum 8
3) Cooper Eye 7 4) Gabe Turley 7

28.88 59.55 1:28.49 2:00.54
2:27.26 2:57.36 3:23.72 3:52.09

37 3:53.30Apollo
1) Adam McCabe 10 2) Emmitt Brock 8
3) Keaton Leigh 11 4) Luke Mallot 12

27.02 57.09 1:25.94 1:58.67
2:26.82 2:58.26 3:24.42 3:53.30

38 3:56.82Franklin Co
1) Collin Matthews 11 2) Braden Kalla 9
3) Maximus Briedert 10 4) Garrett Bourne 10

24.33 51.30 1:19.36 1:51.46
2:19.32 2:50.86 3:20.52 3:56.82

--- DQLexington Cath
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Clark Kraeszig 12 2) Connor Busson 9
3) Xavier Noe 10 4) Andrew Menke 11

24.42 50.88 1:14.73 1:43.76
2:05.31 2:32.05 2:54.36 DQ

--- DQNelson County
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Alex Burnison 10 2) Keegan Solmos 12
3) Finn O'Neill 12 4) Nick Burnison 12

26.49 55.12 1:24.44 1:58.01
2:24.03 2:53.76 3:19.57 DQ

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. St Xavier High School 537
2. Highlands High School 201.5
3. Henry Clay High School 154.5
4. Covington Cathoilic High Schoo 126
5. Paul Laurence Dunbar HS 124
6. Bowling Green High School 112
7. Boyle County High School 90
7. South Warren High School 90
9. Elizabethtown High School 89

10. Trinity High School 79

11. Greenwood High School 70
12. Lexington Catholic High School 68
13. Woodford County High School 66
14. North Oldham High School 50
14. Eastern High School 50
16. Louisville Collegiate 47
17. Beechwood 37
18. Christian Academy of Louisvill 30
19. Scott County 29
20. Conner High School 28
21. St Henry 27
22. Ashland Blazer High School 23.5
23. Model High School 22
24. Paducah Tilghman High School 20.5
25. Ryle High School 19
26. Oldham County High School 17
27. Scott High School 16
27. Ballard High School 16
29. Madison Central High School 15
29. Montgomery County High School 15
31. duPont Manual High School 12
32. Madisonville North Hopkins H S 10
33. Lafayette High School 7
33. Bourbon County High School 7
33. Shelby County High School 7
36. Adair County High School 3
36. McCracken County High School 3
38. Owensboro Catholic 2
38. Great Crossing High School 2
40. Murray High School 1
40. Henry County High School 1
40. Frederick Douglass High School 1


